Trade and other payables 19,754 19,754 14,482 1,000 4,272 - -

Financial liability 13,179 20,205 (a) 2,144 1,958 4,161 11,942 -

Derivative liability 92 92 92 - - - -

 33,025 40,051 16,718 2,958 8,433 11,942 -

Avanco Resources Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2017

Avanco Resources Limited 74 2017 Annual Report to Shareholders

 2016

$ 000

Carrying

Amount

Contractual

cash

outflows

6

months

or less

6-12

months

1-2

years

2-5

years

More

than 5

years

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  11,325   11,325   10,382  -  943  - -

Financial liability  14,043   23,204 (a)   3,210   2,163   7,783   10,048  -

 25,368   34,529   13,592   2,163   8,726   10,048  -

  (a)This relates to estimated undiscounted future cash outflows

30.2 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of

financial instruments.

earnings on cash and term deposits. The Group manages the risk by investing in short term deposits.

31 December 2017

31 December 2016

Cash and cash equivalents   24,362 22,866

Interest rate sensitivity

interest rates, with all other variables constant.

Judgements of reasonably possible movements Increase/ (decrease) in Profit or loss before tax

 31 December 2017

31 December 2016

Increase 100 basis points 244 229

Decrease 100 basis points  (244) (229)

The 100 basis points is a reasonable possible change, which is derived from a review of historical movements and

 The analysis was performed

on the same basis in 2016.

30.3 Credit Risk Exposures

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation and

cause the Group to incur a financial loss.

Exposure to credit risk

relation to cash held with financial institutions and sales to its

offtake partners. The Group minimises exposure by investing funds with counterparties with a domestic long-term

credit rating of A- or higher. In addition, there is a low credit risk exposu long-term offtake partner,